
A.LEAGUE FINAL STANDINGS
TEAM GP W L T IPTSI GF I GA I PIM IAVG

Badawey's Sports 35 19 13 3 41 119 93 532 2.66
Ray's Submarines 35 19 15 ,l 39 122 111 378 3.17

C.M. Steele 35 17 13 5 39 112 113 547 3.23

Bob's Janitorial 35 16 15 4 36 107 86 651 2.46

Star Hotel 35 15 15 5 35 88 99 615 2.83

Tarqet B.P. 35 7 24 4 18 76 122 694 3.49

GOALTENDERS GPIGAISOIAVG PLAYER I PIM

BOB'S JANITORIAL
Pierre Robitaille

BADAWEY'S SPORTS
Joe Lannan

STAR HOTEL
Paul Conn

RAY'S SUBMARINE
Guy Lacroix

C.M. STEELE
DAve Bastien

TARGET B.P.
Rick Cole

35860
TOTAL 35 86 6

35993
TOTAL 35 99 3

35 111 0
TOTAL 35 111 0

35 113 2
TOTAL 35 113 2

35 122 0
TOTAL 35 122 0

Douglas White
Mike Bertin

Barry Beck

Gunnar Mortensen

Tom Gravelle

Tim Niece

Fugo Masotti
Ray Cook

John Kopinak

Dave Bastien

Gary Parker

Wayne DeAngelis

Larry Ruston

Yvon Nadeau

Bob Beck
Jim Eden

Guy Lacroix
Jim Ruston

Rick Heikoop

Pat Hockings

Al Brown
John Crumb

2.46
2.46

35 93 0 2.66
TOTAL 35 93 6 2.66

2.83
2.83

3.23
3.23

3.49
3.49

3.17
3.17

227

122

117

99

91

84

81

79

79

75

73

72

70

70

67

65

63

63

62

62

60

60



A . LEAGUE 1976 . 1977 FINAL STATS

PLAYERSGAPTSPIM

1 Al Lochhead 35 33 68 0
2 Rick Heikoop 32 21 53 62
3 Douq Thomson 23 26 49 0
4 John MacDonald 13 31 44 0
5 Alain B6langer 26 16 42 0
6 Mike Lochhead 17 20 37 0
7 Ken Kendell 26 10 36 0
8 Jim Pupo 14 20 34 0
I Norm Labb6 14 20 34 0

10 Rob Niece 11 21 32 0
11 Gerald Grand 16 13 29 0
12 George Puchalski 1',|, 18 29 0
13 Tom Gravelle 10 19 29 91
14 Guy Desjardins 15 13 28 0
15 Al Brown 10 18 28 60
16 Bob Waines 18 I 27 0

17 Gres Tashiian 14 12 26 0
18 Barrv Niece 13 12 25 0
19 Kim Blanchard 12 13 25 0
20 Roger Lampman 10 15 25 0
21 Tom Taylor 6 19 25 56
22 Mike Kacur 10 13 23 0
23 Willie Varqa I 15 23 0
24 Jean-Guy Chiasson 10 12 22 0
25 John Tamas 11 10 21 0
26 Tim Grawav 8 13 21 0
27 Rob Lanneval 5 15 2A 0
28 Barrv Beck I 11 19 117
29 Gunnar Mortensen 8 11 19 99
30 Pierre B6langer 10 I 18 0
31 Bob Grand 6 12 18 0
32 Bob Laurin 10 7 17 0
33 Jim Eden I I 17 65
34 Paul Minor 5 12 17 0
35 Bill MacDouqall 8 8 16 0
36 Ray C6t6 6 10 16 0
37 Fuqo Masotti 2 14 16 81
38 Mike Amell 4 11 15 0
39 Jacques Lafrenidre 8 6 14 0
40 Harvey Hall 8 5 13 0
41 Frank Crawford 7 6 13 0
42 Douqlas White 6 7 13 227
43 Bob Stringer 6 7 13 0
44 Andr6 Bertin 2 11 13 0
45 Vince Pagetto 6 6 12 0
46 Ray Cook 5 7 12 79
47 Yvon Nadeau 2 10 12 70
48 Pierre Lafontaine 2 10 12 0
49 Jim Ruston 4 7 11 63



50 Maurice Richard 4 7 11 0

51 Mike Bertin 1 10 11 122
52 John Kopinak 1 10 11 79
53 Bruce Jackson 1 10 11 0

54 Gary Parker 7 3 10 73
55 John Crumb 5 5 10 60
56 David Reeves 3 7 10 0

57 Joe Nagy 2 7 I 0

58 Bob Watts 1 8 I 0

59 Jim Parton 5 3 I 0
60 Tim Niece 4 4 I 84
61 Neil Porter Jr. 3 5 8 0

62 Brian Scott 2 6 8 0

63 Bruce Beauchamps 2 6 8 0
64 Marty Gourage 1 7 I 55
65 Dave Melville 1 7 I 0

66 Mike Cossette 1 7 8 0

67 Peter Erhardt 3 4 7 0

68 Enno Ferrara 3 4 7 0

69 Bob Beck 0 7 7 67
70 Tom Lannan 3 3 6 0

71 Danny Parker 2 4 6 0

72 Doug Gravelle 2 4 6 0

73 Ron Bodner 3 2 5 0

74 Myles Knott 2 3 5 0

75 Wayne DeAngelis 1 4 5 72
76 Myles Page 1 2 3 0

77 Doug Stroud ,l 2 3 0
78 Scoft Dickie 0 3 3 0
79 Tom Fabianni 2 0 2 0

80 Frank Erhardt 1 1 2 0
81 Bob Puhl 0 2 2 0

82 Yvon Vachon 0 2 2 0
83 Don Marinelli 0 2 2 0

84 Dave Bastien 0 1 1 75
85 Martin Tvkoliz 0 1 1 0
86 Joe Lannan 0 1 1 0

87 Paul Conn 0 1 1 0
88 Rick Cole 0 1 1 0

89 Larry Ruston 0 0 0 70
90 Guv Lacroix 0 0 0 63
91 Pat Hockinqs 0 0 0 62
92 Kerrv Benson 0 0 0 0

93 Terry Roy 0 0 0 0

94 Serge Demers 0 0 0 0
95 Ed Lochhead 0 0 0 0

96 Rod West 0 0 0 0
97 Murray Crosby 0 0 0 0
98 Joe Harriettha 0 0 0 0
99 Al Benn 0 0 0 0
100 Pierre Robitaille 0 0 0 0

101 Glen Ford 0 0 0 0
102 Tom Hopkins 0 0 0 0



B.LEAGUE FINAL STANDINGS
TEAM GP W L T PTS GF GA PIM AVG

P.C. Catering 18 12 4 2 26 68 37 268 2.06
Dukes Hotel 18 11 4 3 25 74 51 244 2.83
P.C. Dairv Bar 18 6 10 2 14 50 65 223 3.61

P.C. Merchants 18 3 14 1 7 M 83 267 4.61

GOALTENDERS GP GA SO AVG

P.C. CATERING
Gaston Lacroix 18 37

TOTAL 18 37

DUKES HOTEL
John Vlasits 18 51

TOTAL 18 51

P.C. DAIRY BAR
John Raymond

q 2.06
0 2.06

PLAYER I PIM

Carmen Buccilli
Ivan Robitaille

Wayne Badawey

Kevin Harriettha

Tony Davoli

Ralph Davoli

Vic Chevalier
Dave Ursacki

Guy Par6

Yvon Nadeau

Frcd Grondin

Andr6 Bourassa

Richard Gharbonneau

Joe Bilodeau Sr.

60

51

37

37

34

33

31

30

30

28

28

25

24

24

q 2.83
0 2,83

P.C. MERGHANTS
GaEtan Audit

18 65
TOTAL 18 65

18 83
TOTAL 18 83

q

0

q
0

3.61
3.61

4.61

4.61



B . LEAGUE 1976 . 1977 FINAL STATS

PLAYERSGAPTSPIM

1 John Shickluna 24 12 36 I
2 Fred Grondin 11 19 30 28
3 Tom Lannan ',4 11 25 12
4 Charlie Torok '12 12 24 6

5 Vic Ghevalier 6 18 24 31

6 Carmen Buccilli I 11 20 60
7 Bob Stringer 9 11 20 6

8 Myles Page I 10 19 I
I Doug Gravelle 8 11 19 12
10 Don Frenette 13 5 18 9

11 Bob Laurin 8 6 14 21

12 Ron Klauck 6 8 14 11

13 lvan Robitaille 7 5 13 51

14 Tony Davoli 4 8 12 34
15 Raloh Davoli 7 4 11 33
16 Scott Dickie 4 7 11 I
17 Wayne McRoberts I 2 10 6

18 Yvon Nadeau 5 5 10 28
19 Andr6 Bourassa 4 6 10 25
20 Richard Sandelli 5 4 I 12
2',1 Joe Bilodeau Sr. 3 6 I 24
22 Ed Lampman 5 3 I 12
23 Marcel Poulin 4 4 8 15
24 Don Weaving 2 6 8 t8
25 Douq Stroud 2 6 8 9
26 Neil Porter Jr. 2 6 8 3
27 Rosie Morin 1 7 8 15
28 Louis Lacroix 5 2 7 6
29 Richard Labelle 3 4 7 18
30 Brvan Hall 1 6 7 15
31 Dave Ursacki 2 4 6 30
32 Richard Charbonneau 2 4 6 24
33 Wayne Badawey 1 5 6 37
34 Flo Cloutier 1 5 6 6

35 John Crumb 4 1 5 12
36 JSrome Chevrette 2 3 5 12
37 Mike Cossette 2 3 5 6
38 Jim Parton 2 3 5 6

39 Bill Pruyn 1 4 5 0
40 Douq Grondin 1 3 4 15
41 Jack Day 1 3 4 6
42 Bill Cohoe 1 3 4 0
43 Martin Tvkoliz 0 4 4 I
44 Lew Phinney 0 4 4 3
45 Gary Butler 3 0 3 6

46 Kevin Harriettha 1 2 3 37
47 Joe Crumb 1 2 3 9
48 Harry Brennan 1 2 3 6

49 Roger Caron 1 1 2 0



50 Jean-Marie Lafontaine 1 1 2 0
51 Mike Huneault 0 2 2 15
52 Claude St. Laurent 0 2 2 3
53 Fern Plouffe 0 2 2 3
54 Robert Caron 0 2 2 3
55 Ron Karpanchuck 1 0 1 6
56 Frank Molnar 1 0 1 3
57 Guy Par6 0 1 1 30
58 Larrv Black 0 1 1 3
59 Dave Lyrette 0 1 1 3

50 Gaston Lacroix 0 1 1 3
61 John Vlasits 0 0 0 0
62 Myles Knott 0 0 0 0
63 Jeff Rowland 0 0 0 0
64 Nick Loeffen 0 0 0 0
65 Ga6tan Audit 0 0 0 0
66 Gary Gosselin 0 0 0 0
67 Pierre Lafontaine 0 0 0 0
68 Joe Marion 0 0 0 0
69 Andr6 Bertin 0 0 0 0
70 John Ravmond 0 0 0 0
71 Don Smith 0 0 0 0
72 Tim Matthews 0 0 0 0
73 Don Pearn 0 0 0 0
74 Terrv Huffman 0 0 0 0
75 Alain Lacroix 0 0 0 0



B.LEAGUE PLAYOFFS
TEAM G-1 G-2 G-3 G-4

SERTES A - SEMI-FINAL (4 Pts Series
P.C. Merchants 1 2

P.C. Catering Wins Series 4 Pts to 0P.C. Catering 2 3

SERIES B - SEMI-FINAL {4 Pts
Dukes Hotel 2 5 3 3

Dukes Wins Series 5 Pts to 3P.C. Dairy Bar 7 2 3 0
SERIES C - FINALS (6 Pts Series
P.C. Catering 3 0 2 3 1 2

Dukes WinDukes Hotel 3 0 2 2 5 3

GOALTENDERS GP GA SO AVG PLAYER I PIM

P.C. CATERING

Gaston Lacroix

P.C. MERCHANTS

Gabtan Audit

DUKES HOTEL

John Vlasits

P.C. DAIRY BAR

John Raymond

I 15 7 1.88
TOTALs 15 1 1.88

ro262@
TOTAL 10 26 2 2.60

25q2.50
TOTAL2 5 0 2.50

4 13 q 3.25
TOTAL41303.25

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0'

0

0

0



1976. 1977 FINANCIAL STATEMENT

REVENUES:

Players' Fees (A League)

Gah (A League)
Socks (A League)

Players' Fees (REG League)
Socks (REC League)
Registration Fees

Sponsors
Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENSES:

lce Time (A League)
Referees (A League)
Timekeepers (A League)

lce Time (REG League)
Referees (REC League)

Timekeepers (REC League)
Badawey Sporb
Awards
Lockers
Showdown
Donations
Tournament
Advertising
DaMes Shtionary
FirstAid Kit
Dyments Sporb
Lighthearts
Timekeeper (Bags)

Miscellaneous
Typist
Phone & Stamps
Gas

Citizen Press

TOTAL EXPE].ISES

NET PROFTT 1976 .1977

Winner of Glass Turkey Draw - Don Morrisson
Cost to Operate Draw

Donation to Youth Arena

1976 - 1977

$8,459.20
598.50
236.00

3,228.25
91.00

775.00
1,850.00

227.00

$15,464.95

$4,239.19
1,624.00

260.00
1,642.50

700.00
108.00

2,565.17
1,265.08

213.42
121.07
110.05
98.55
98.30
72.29
55.65
42.80
27.90
25.42
20.51
20.00
18.19
{4.00
13.60

$13,355.69

$2,109.26



\ JcvenucSs-- Fees (Bso)

Sockg rr

&tng+qtaiLStgtenoqt 76 - J7.

3228 ,,25

9a.00 _3.3r9J5__
(30rro)

Fsea (lr,eaeue) (242roo)

Gate Becel.Bts rt

SockE tt

Beglstratton Fees

Sponeors
litieoellangaoua

8459&o
598'5P
a16._09_ _ 929370

Eroensas:

-

foc Rental
*efereea
|[lnekeeper

Iae BEntaI
Befereca
Tlmekeeper

EeGo
ri

ta

A lreegUc
tr:

r

|[rophLes
Parer Ad,s
Baa€ (rinekeeper)
DSmentts Sports
Devie Statloneqy
PoC. Pharmaey
C1eanerE \

Phone & Stanps
Cttlzsn Press
Bade;ey Sports
[ockerg
|louraenent
Donattons
Gas
IJrptst
Shondown
Uleoel].ancoug

\-.t
Wl.naer of4G1ars lurkey Drar
Cost to oBerate d:nar

Ilonatlon to Youth Areaa

775$o
lSroroo

1642r50
?ooroo
108.00 2410.50

4239r19
1524 r00
260,00 5123J9

L265$8
98'30
25.42
42;8o
72r29
55 t61
27 r90
18;19
t3rE0

2155 )L7
2L3r42
98r55

ILO r05
14roo
20r00

121r0?20:51 4782.00

15454 r95

13355r56

- Don Morrtggotl -
268rOO

50oro0

2109r29
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Beoreational Ireamre

-

P.C. [enahaatg P.C. CaterLns DuIes DaLr.v Bar [otals
t

\- 6oaah of tJre yedr
re

B. Foreet
B" McXougp.Ll,

R. Niece
F" Gronilta & FLo

41

39
0

22

43

.33
20

0

30
o

36

4L

0

37

32
22

120
r0g

88

85

llop Defensentra.n

-

C" Buol11l
Do St{tudl
Do UraakL
J. IlaSr

Do Weavlng
Ro Sanrtelll
?o lrafontaLne
l{o Porter Jrn

14

5

2A

4
o
o

11

9

32
19

0
0

23
20

3
13

0
0

14

10
28

4I
3

10

19
22

L2
21
L2
L2

0

0

65

46
45

35
53

73
L7

32

llo t'annsn
Bo Strlnger

PoCo Merchante

-

P.C. Cateri-ag
Bo Sandellt 53
F. Gronilin 24

S. EacroLr 20

B. Iraurln L4
Co Eorok 10

D. l$eavLng 4

Do Gravelle 3

B. Cloutier 3

-gJJ.
DuEele

Jo Shtok}una 57

C. Buc1IlJ. 42
Mn PaBs Lt
D. Straud 5

Ao Bourassa L

Dalrv Bar

-

Ilo Freaette 33
Yo Nacleau 23

lln DavolL 13
,I. Batrmoadl 13
No Porterrlr" 9

Ro DavolL T

J. Chenretta 6

Jo Crumb 5

P" lafontalne 2

54

23

Yo RobttatLLe 2L

G" Audll,t 14

Do Ursakl 7
Go Par6 3

K, trarpenchlok I

AI Mcaeil llropLr

-

Momber of the year

Rec. Leeque

$. Iennart
Dn Frenette

\-J" Page

D, Strotrd
R. Santlelll
Yn Na,tlEau

An treagre
Wn Var8a 11

J. Pupo I
l[. Graney I
G. DesJardins 6
A. Broun 5

J. I{ag 4
}I. Kactrr 3

6. %shjion
e. Grand
S. DioKjc.
ll. Qi"hard

tro Phlnney 26

Fo Gron0ta 18
Y. Nadeau !.5
Oo Laur1n 14
B. Forest 13

?o LefontaLne 6

Jo Iechartty 4
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Benouet Statenent

Expensest

--

CltisEa Prese
0-how
Cogt of tlraw
Prlzes
Sale & Irlquor Pernitg
llakets (safed Beer)
Ioe
BenA

Bartentlers
CashLer
Pop
IrLquor & Beer
Baoquet

4avenugF:

, Ptrc.,sBI.€ of, tj.ckstg (Arar)
Ilokete so].e
Moaey to be oollectett

18'33
6roo

268 126
25 165

119roo
4roo

L2 j25
27' )OA

45$o
6roo

L32 r3+
g24 rgr,

L672 163

371r50

, -*-#t5A -.
2Qg6 163

Oth.er revenuee to eome:

- salg. of Baer ?????

- rett#s of enptles & r.msoLdl ltqulds ?????

- D8verruee at dloor (da^nce) t????

TlQ.I Otrra I

Ret GLasE Surkey Drawr I,21r8? was handedl baekto teans

,Bec Banquat t L7 free tLckets rpere glven to varihus guesteo

3535r58

\-


